



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6357/2023**

NEERAJ GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Mr. Kapil
Kaushik, Mr. Alok Singh and Mr.
Deepak Shukla, Advocates.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Vinay Singh, P.S. Sunligh
Colony.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the case records.
2. At request, renotify on 24.07.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2024

ga