



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6357/2023**

NEERAJ GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Mr. Kapil
Kaushik, Mr. Deepak Shukla ,
Mr. Alok Singh, Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj
and Ms. Riya Sachdeva, Advocates

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
with SI Vinay Siwas

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

06.12.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 28th February, 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 6, 2024

gs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any