



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6357/2023**

NEERAJ GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manuj Sharma, Mr. Kapil
Kaushik, Mr. Deepak Shukla, Mr.
Alok Singh, Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj,
Advs.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.02.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 03.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any