



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6357/2023**

NEERAJ GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Mr. Kapil
Kaushik, Mr. Deepak Shukla, Mr.
Alok Singh, Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj
and Mr. Vinay Kumar Srivastav,
Advocates.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.
SI Vinay, P.S. S.L. Colony.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

03.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Amended memo of parties which has been filed does not pertain to the present petition. The same shall be removed from the record.
3. Let respondent no.3, Ravinder Kumar, be served through the SHO concerned before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 11.09.2025.
5. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 3, 2025/nk/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any