



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6357/2023**

NEERAJ GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manoj Sharma, Mr.Kapil
Kaushik, Mr.Gaurav Bhardwaj and
Mr.Aman Guatam, Advocates

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with SI Pavan, PS Sunlight Colony

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

None for the respondent No.2/complainant.

List on 16.12.2025.

Interim order to continue.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/SV