



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6357/2023**

NEERAJ GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Mr. Deepak Shukla and Mr. Sachidanand Shukla, Advs.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State with SI P.K. Yadav, PS. Sunlight Colony.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
16.12.2025

%

It is already 05:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/dss