



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6357/2023**

NEERAJ GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Mr. Kapil
Kaushik, Mr. Deepak Shukla,
Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

List on 31.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

st